**DWQMS** Issued by: Compliance Department - nm Approved by: Project Manager, John Graham **Document Name: Revision No:** Effective Date: May 24, 2022

## **QMS Policy Statement** 04

Veolia Water Canada

## **Element 2: Quality Management System Policy Statement**

The Township of Huron-Kinloss (Owner) utilizes the services of Veolia Water Canada to operate and maintain their water supply and distribution systems.

Together, the Township of Huron-Kinloss and Veolia Water Canada are committed to:

- Provide the consumer with a consistent supply of clean, safe drinking water
- Meeting or surpassing all applicable legislative and regulatory requirements
- Managing and operating the water supply system in a responsible manner in accordance with documented Quality Management System (QMS) policies and procedures
- Maintaining and continuously improving its Quality Management System (QMS)

Endorsed by:

Township of Huron-Kinloss - Owner		Veolia Water Canada - Operating Authority	
Signature	Date	Signature	Date
* Signature not published		* Signature not published	
Mary Rose Walden		Marco Fontana-Giusti	
Owner Representative		Operating Authority Representative	
Chief Administrative Officer - Huron-Kinloss		Area Manager - Veolia Water Canada	